Mount Olive Zoning Fee Schedule

Zoning

Residential Structures

Non-Residential Structures

Minor Plat (Includes Preliminary and Final Plat Review
Major Plat (Preliminary)

Major Plat (Final)

Special Use Permit Application

Rezoning Application

Text Amendment

Residential additions, accessory bldgs, decks, etc.

Board of Adjustment

Conditional Use Permit Application
Administrative Review Application
Variance

Sign Compliance Permits
On-Premise Sign Review
Ordinances (copy)

Zoning

Subdivision

Zoning Map

Fee

835
$60
$60
$110
$35
$225
$225.00
$225.00

$25.00

$325.00
$225.00

$225.00

$25.00

$20.00

$20.00

$25.00

ETJ

$70.00
$120.00
$120.00
$210.00
$70.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00

$50.00

$650.00
$450.00

$450.00

$50.00

$40.00

$40.00

$50.00



