## **Mount Olive Zoning Fee Schedule**

Zoning	Fee	ETJ
Residential Structures	\$35	\$70.00
Non-Residential Structures	\$60	\$120.00
Minor Plat (Includes Preliminary and Final Plat Review	\$60	\$120.00
Major Plat (Preliminary)	\$110	\$210.00
Major Plat (Final)	\$35	\$70.00
Special Use Permit Application	\$225	\$450.00
Rezoning Application	\$225.00	\$450.00
Text Amendment	\$225.00	\$450.00
Residential additions, accessory bldgs, decks, etc.	\$25.00	\$50.00
Board of Adjustment		
Conditional Use Permit Application	\$325.00	\$650.00
Administrative Review Application	\$225.00	\$450.00
Variance	\$225.00	\$450.00
Sign Compliance Permits		
On-Premise Sign Review	\$25.00	\$50.00
Ordinances (copy)		
Zoning	\$20.00	\$40.00
Subdivision	\$20.00	\$40.00
Zoning Map	\$25.00	\$50.00